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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

MUHAMMAD IJAZ ASLAM 

ABDUL RAHEEM 

MUHAMMAD BILAL 

MUHAMMAD ADIL 

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ASHRAF
MALIK 

MEHBOOB ALAM 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

SHOUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD YASIN

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF MALIK

ABDUL GHAFOOR

1

2

3

4

5

6

87400088

87400334

87400351

87400205

87400001

87400042

OKARA

LAHORE

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

SARGODHA

BHAKKAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ACCOUNTS)    -  (BS-17)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA)

6 Case #  47E2024

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

MUHAMMAD YOUNIS 

MUHAMMAD FARHAN SARWAR 

IQRA SONAM 

ABDUL ALEEM KHAN 

TAHIR ABBAS 

ANJUM SHAHZAD 

MUHAMMAD YUSUF 

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

ZAFAR HUSSAIN

SAIF UD DIN

GUL SHER

BAATA

GHULAM KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

87400144

87400079

87400287

87400151

87400240

87400402

87400337

LODHRAN

LAHORE

RAJANPUR

SAHIWAL

HAFIZABAD

HAFIZABAD

RAJANPUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

14

15

JAWAD AHMAD 

HAMZA NASIR 

NAZIR AHMAD

NASIR MAHMOOD

8

9

87400168

87400342

OKARA

SHEIKHUPURA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


