PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ACCOUNTS) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA)

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 47E2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	87400088	1	MUHAMMAD IJAZ ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	87400334	2	ABDUL RAHEEM SHOUKAT ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	87400351	3	MUHAMMAD BILAL MUHAMMAD YASIN	PAKPATTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	87400205	4	MUHAMMAD ADIL MUHAMMAD SHARIF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	87400001	5	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ASHRAF MALIK MUHAMMAD ASHRAF MALIK	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	87400042	6	MEHBOOB ALAM ABDUL GHAFOOR	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	87400144	7	MUHAMMAD YOUNIS MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	87400079	8	MUHAMMAD FARHAN SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	87400287	9	IQRA SONAM ZAFAR HUSSAIN	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	87400151	10	ABDUL ALEEM KHAN SAIF UD DIN	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED		
5	87400240	11	TAHIR ABBAS GUL SHER	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED		
6	87400402	12	ANJUM SHAHZAD BAATA	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED		
7	87400337	13	MUHAMMAD YUSUF GHULAM KHAN	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ACCOUNTS) - (BS-17)

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (LDA)

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 47E2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
8	87400168	14	JAWAD AHMAD NAZIR AHMAD	OKARA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
9	87400342	15	HAMZA NASIR NASIR MAHMOOD	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.